TLS-IB
Anleitung zur Installation und
Inbetriebnahme
Dok.-Nr.: 0637326-001A
Inhaltsverzeichnis
Installation und Inbetriebnahme
Literaturverweis     1
Vor der Installation    1

IA0101
22-05-01 15:12
TYPE CODE LENGTH SERIAL NO. D/CODE OPT
TANK 1 REGULAR UNLEADED MAG C001 96.00 123001 0000 0x0000
<ETX>
Typical Response Message, Computer Format:
<SOH>iA01TTYYMMDDHHmmTTpPPKKKKFFFFFFFFSSSSSScccc
TTpPPKKKKFFFFFFFFSSSSSScccc&&CCCC<ETX>
Notes:
1. YYMMDDHHmm - Current Date and Time
2. TT - Tank Number (Decimal, 00 = all)
3. p - Product Code (single ASCII character, from 20 Hex - 7E
Hex)
4. PP - Probe Type:
00 - Unknown (no further data follows for this probe)
03 - MAG
5. KKKK - Circuit Code (Hex)
6. FFFFFFFF - Probe Length (ASCII Hex IEEE float)
7. SSSSSS - Probe Serial Number (Decimal)
8. cccc - Probe Date Code (Hex)
9. && - Data Termination Flag
10. CCCC - Message Checksum
Dok.-Nr.: 0637326-001A TLS-IB Inbetriebnahme und Programmierung Seite 30
Anhang 2 – Serielle Datenübertragung
Function Code: A02
Function Type: Probe Factory Calibration Values
Sondenwerkskalibrierung) (
Command Format:
Display:  <SOH>IA02TT
Computer: <SOH>iA02TT
Typical Response Message, Display Format:
<SOH>
IA0201
22-05-01 15:12
TANK 1 REGULAR UNLEADED MAG GRADIENT = 180.0000 OPT= 0x0000
<ETX>
Typical Response Message, Computer Format:
<SOH>iA02TTYYMMDDHHmmTTpPPNNFFFFFFFF...
TTpPPNNFFFFFFFF...&&CCCC<ETX>
Notes:
1. YYMMDDHHmm - Current Date and Time
2. TT - Tank Number (Decimal, 00 = all)
3. p - Product Code (single ASCII character, from 20 Hex - 7E
Hex)
4. PP - Probe Type:
00 - Unknown (no further data follows for this probe)
03 - MAG
5. NN - Number of eight character Data Fields to follow (Hex)
6. FFFFFFFF - Probe Data (ASCII Hex IEEE float)
7. && - Data Termination Flag
8. CCCC - Message Checksum
Dok.-Nr.: 0637326-001A TLS-IB Inbetriebnahme und Programmierung Seite 31
Anhang 2 – Serielle Datenübertragung
Function Code: A10
Function Type: Probe Last Sample Buffers
Command Format:
Display:  <SOH>IA10TT
Computer: <SOH>iA10TT
Typical Response Message, Display Format:
<SOH>
IA1001
22-05-01 15:13
TANK 1 REGULAR UNLEADED MAG NUMBER OF SAMPLES = 1
569.000 13584.000 13584.000 13584.000 13584.000 13585.000
13585.000 13584.000
13584.000 13585.000 13584.000 40000.000 21993.000 21993.000